

**Special Case No. 105/19**

Order No.14

Dt.18.12.2019

Accused Krishnendu Chatterjee, Suresh Kr. Prusty and Arata Prusty are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Accused Mousumi Chatterjee @ Mita is produced from J.C in person.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

None moves on behalf of the accused persons.

Ld. Special P.P submits that today there is Resolution of Local Bar.

Fix 05.02.2020 for production and consideration of charge (As Winter Vacation ensues in the meantime).

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Sonia Majumdar  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-

Sonia Majumdar  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.