

**Special Case No.105/19**

**CNR - WBSP01-008506-2019**

Present : Umesh Singh (WB00783)  
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.40

Dt.17.03.2021

Record is put up on prayer of learned advocate for accused Mousumi Chatterjee @ Mitra.

Learned advocate files a petition on behalf of the accused Mousumi Chatterjee @ Mitra praying for proper medical aid for her in jail custody.

Heard learned advocate for accused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The Superintendent of Alipore Women Correctional Home is directed to provide medical treatment to accused Mousumi Chatterjee @ Mitra as required.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Alipore Women Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

To date i.e 13.04.2021 for production of accused and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.  
Sd/-Umesh Singh  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Umesh Singh  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.