

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special ST No. 10 (09) 2021

R. No. 105 / 2019

Present : Umesh Singh, Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB783

Order No. 05

Dt. 10.03.2022

Accused Krishnendu Chatterjee and Suresh Prusty are produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Another accused Mousumi Chatterjee @ Mita is produced from J.C. in person.

Ld. Counsel of both sides are present.

No witness is present.

A prisoner's petition has been received from the Superintendent, Baruipur Central Correctional Home praying for bail of the accused person namely Krishnendu Chatterjee.

Fix **30.03.2022** for production and cross-examination of P.W.-1 (V.G.)

Todate for hearing prisoner's petition for bail of the accused Krishnendu Chatterjee.

Prosecution to bring its witnesses.

Accused be as before.

D/c by me.

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.