

**Special ST - 10(09)21**  
**Special Case No.105/19**  
**CNR - WBSP01-0085063-2019**

Present : Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)  
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

32  
13.06.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of bail petition of accused Mousumi Chatterjee @ Mita.

Learned advocate for accused Mousumi Chatterjee @ Mita submits a medical prescription of son of accused namely Ankit Das. Let the same be kept with the case record.

I.O is directed to verify the above medical prescription and send the report before this Court regarding authenticity of medical prescription.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of medical prescription be sent to I.O for information and necessary compliance.

To **20.06.2023** for hearing bail petition of accused Mousumi Chatterjee and I.O's report.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.