

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl St-10(09)2021

Spl No. 105/19

CNR-WBSP01-008506-2019

Gariahat PS 158 dated 25/06/2019

Present : Manas Ranjan Sanyal Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00666

Order No. 33

Dt. 20.06.2023

Today is fixed for hearing bail petition of accused Mousumi Chatterjee and I.O report.

Ld Spl P.P is present.

Ld Defence Counsel files an affidavit.

I.O files a time petition to submit her report to another date.

In view of resolution by the Local Bar the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 22.06.2023 for hearing bail application and I.O report.

I.O of this case is directed to appear before this court with her report as positively.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore