

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl St-10(09)2021**

**Spl No. 105/19**

**CNR-WBSP01-008506-2019**

**Gariahat PS 158 dated 25/06/2019**

Present : Manas Ranjan Sanyal Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00666

Order No. 35

Dt. 27.06.2023

Today is fixed for hearing bail petition of accused Mousumi Chatterjee and I.O report.

I.O submits report.

Let it be kept with case record.

C/R is taken up hearing bail petition in present of Ld Defence Counsel.

Heard.

Fix 03.07.2023 for order in respect of bail petition.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore