

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Spl St-10(09)2021
Spl No. 105/19
CNR-WBSP01-008506-2019
Gariahat PS 158 dated 25/06/2019
Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 48
Dt. 24.01.2024

Accused Krishnendu Chatterjee is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.
Accused Mousumi Chatterjee and Suresh Kumar Prusty on C/B are
absent by petition.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

Defacto complainant is present today.

C/R is taken up for hearing bail petition but the same is hereby rejected
as ***not pressed.***

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 29.02.2024 for production , appearance and evidence.

Fix 01.03.2024 for production , appearance and evidence.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore