

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl St-10(09)2021

Spl No. 105/19

CNR-WBSP01-008506-2019

Gariahat PS 158 dated 25/06/2019

Present : Nilanjana Chatterjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore(In-charge)

J.O. Code : WB00811

Order No. 55

Dt. 15.07.2024

Accused Krishnendu Chatterjee is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.
Accused Mousumi Chatterjee and Suresh Kumar Prusty on C/B are
present by hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence .

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

Regular P.O. is on leave today.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 07.08.2024 for production , appearance and further evidence of
PW8 .

S/d
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore