

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 10(09)2021
Special Case No. 105/2019
CNR: WBSP01-008506-2019

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 62
Dt. 24.12.2024

Record is put up on prayer of learned advocate for accused Krishnendu Chatterjee.

A petition has also been filed on behalf of accused Krishnendu Chatterjee and prayed for call for report from the I.O regarding the seized vehicle (Scooty) bearing Registration No. WB 42 AJ 1988.

Heard. Perused the petition.

Accordingly, a report be called for from the I.O regarding the seized vehicle (Scooty) bearing Registration No. WB 42 AJ 1988.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of petition be sent to the I.O for necessary compliance.

To date i.e **21.04.2025** for appearance of accused persons, evidence and Report from the I.O regarding seized vehicle.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.