

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST Case No. 10(09)2021**  
**Special Case No. 105/2019**  
**CNR: WBSP01-008506-2019**

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 63  
Dt. 21.04.2025

Accused persons namely Mousumi Chatterjee and Suresh Kumar Prusty on bail are present by filing hazira.

Another accused Krishnendu Chatterjee on interim bail is present by filing hazira along with a petition for confirmation of interim bail.

Today is fixed for further evidence and report regarding seized vehicle from the I.O.

I.O has not submitted any report.

Learned counsel of both sides are present before this court.

No witness is present before this court.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **30.08.2025** for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

To date for report from the I.O regarding seized vehicle.

Prosecution to produce it's witnesses.

Interim bail granted to accused Krishnendu Chatterjee is extended till next date under same condition.

**The I.O is further directed to submit report in compliance of the order dated 24.12.2024 by the next date positively.**

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.